
Resultados Infanto Juvenil Caacupe

Resultados Del Infanto Juvenil Caacupe
 
Fecha: 14/09/2018 -  14/9/2018
Siglas-Lugar: CAACUPE18
PAIS: PAR
Organiza: FPA
Fiscaliza: FPA
 
 
U20-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 15/9/2018   Viento: -0.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ledesma Acosta Eligio Daniel            13/07/2000    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    14.03
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 15/9/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Dominguez Quintana Isidro Ivan-sin      10/12/2000    DEMETRIO.A   CORDI   FPA    5.24
02         Irrazabal Jonathan-sin Dni-             3 /3 /2000    B.CABALLERO  CORDI   FPA    5.21
03         Ledesma Acosta Eligio Daniel            13/07/2000    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    3.98
 
U20-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/9/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Klein Jesica-sin Dni-                   5 /11/2000    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    05.61
02         Aguero Belinda-sin Dni-                 7 /7 /2000    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    05.58
03         Villanueva Andrea-sin Dni-              2 /3 /2000    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    05.47
 
U18-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_1   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: +0.7 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
03         Quintana Meza Fernando Ramon            9 /3 /2001    PTE-FRANCO   CORDI   FPA    12.64
05         Gonzalez Edgar-sin Dni-                 05/06/2002    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    12.78
07         Gonzalez Solis Alan Arnaldo             6 /3 /2001    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    12.82
11         Ferreira Pedro                          17/01/2001    PTE-FRANCO   CORDI   FPA    13.10
23         Duarte Ibobea Ricardo Roman             23/09/2002    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    15.43
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_2   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: +1.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
05         BErnal Brian                            4 /3 /2002    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    12.78
16         Vera Colman Ever David                  5 /1 /2003    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    13.62
17         GAleano Villamayor Jorge Uriel          9 /7 /2002    E.B.COMERCIO CORDI   FPA    13.63
19         Hermosilla Ovelar Miguel Angel          28/9 /2001    E.B.COMERCIO CORDI   FPA    13.83
24         Ortiz Arenas Isidro Antonio             13/02/2002    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    16.17
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_3   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: -0.9 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
04         DElgado Dominguez michael Alexis        12/3 /2001    DEMETRIO.A   CORDI   FPA    12.75
10         Sanchez Duarte Walter Ivan              16/2 /2003    E.B.COMERCIO CORDI   FPA    13.08
12         Gomez Gaona Carlos Andres               29/5 /2001    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    13.16
18         Areco Coronel Miguel Angel              12/2 /2002    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    13.77
21         Areco Coronel Cristian                  17/05/2003    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    14.51
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_4   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: +0.8 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ferreira Meza Arturo Daniel             3 /1 /2001    B.CABALLERO  CORDI   FPA    11.81
09         Pereira Angel-sin Dni-                  21/10/2002    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    13.07
13         Samudio Ever-sin Dni-                   28/05/2002    DEMETRIO.A   CORDI   FPA    13.27
14         Estigarribia Jorge-sin Dni-             20/06/2003    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    13.33
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_5   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: +0.5 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
15         Villlaba Perez Renzo-sin Dni-           06/09/2001    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    13.43
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22         Benitez Arnaldo-sin Dni-                3 /12/2002    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    15.14
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Serie_6   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: -0.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
20         Gimenez Pintos Miguel-sin Dni-          7 /4 /2002    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    14.01
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 15/9/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         VElazquez Reinaldo                      22/10/2000    PTE-FRANCO   CORDI   FPA    5.28
02         Ramírez Morinigo Ivan Jesus             23/12/2002    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    5.25
03         Cespedes Tellez Roberto Fabio           5 /11/2002    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    5.08
04         Ledesma Benjamin-sin Dni-               30/7 /2001    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    5.00
05         Vera Colman Ever David                  5 /1 /2003    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    4.96
06         RIvas Vera Catriel                      25/5 /2002    DEMETRIO.A   CORDI   FPA    4.95
07         Gonzalez Edgar-sin Dni-                 05/06/2002    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    4.91
08         Gomez Gaona Carlos Andres               29/5 /2001    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    4.79
09         Sanchez Duarte Walter Ivan              16/2 /2003    E.B.COMERCIO CORDI   FPA    4.66
10         Estigarribia Jorge-sin Dni-             20/06/2003    Sin Datos    CORDI   FPA    4.60
11         Areco Coronel Cristian                  17/05/2003    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    4.56
12         Benitez Arnaldo-sin Dni-                3 /12/2002    Sin Datos    CORDI   FPA    4.40
13         Paredes Aquino Gustavo Ariel            12/9 /2001    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    4.39
14         Pereira Angel-sin Dni-                  21/10/2002    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    4.38
15         Benitez Bogado Lidio Ramon              20/7 /2001    B.CABALLERO  CORDI   FPA    4.33
16         Areco Coronel Miguel Angel              12/2 /2002    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    4.28
17         Hermosilla Ovelar Miguel Angel          28/9 /2001    E.B.COMERCIO CORDI   FPA    4.26
18         Vera Arrua Aris Daniel                  2 /5 /2001    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    4.04
19         GAleano Villamayor Jorge Uriel          9 /7 /2002    E.B.COMERCIO CORDI   FPA    3.70
20         Ortiz Arenas Isidro Antonio             13/02/2002    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    3.46
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 14/9/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Franco Eleno-sin Dni-                   5 /9 /2003    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    09.25
02         Cespedes Tellez Roberto Fabio           5 /11/2002    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    09.18
03         Ferreira Meza Pedro Damian-sin Dni-     17/01/2001    ACUñ.FIGUERO CORDI   FPA    09.15
04         Samudio Ever-sin Dni-                   28/05/2002    DEMETRIO.A   CORDI   FPA    08.01
 
U18-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-F
Serie_1   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: -1.0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Franco Villalba Camila Janet            21/6 /2001    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    16.69
02         Klein Toledo Jessica Maria              5 /11/2000    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    17.36
03         Correa Estigarribia Yamila Guadalup     12/12/2002    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    18.18
04         GOmez Achucarro Yusimara                11/1 /2002    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    20.18
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-F
Serie_2   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: +2.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         AGuero Meza Yesica Larissa              24/4 /2001    B.CABALLERO  CORDI   FPA    16.64
02         SOlis Duarte Angela Micaela             2 /10/2002    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    17.45
03         Sanikokis Pereira Marisol               7 /7 /2002    B.CABALLERO  CORDI   FPA    18.11
04         Gimenez Gamarra Andrea Elizabeth        19/8 /2002    B.CABALLERO  CORDI   FPA    24.53
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-F
Serie_3   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: +1.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Alvarez Arias Maria Soledad             23/07/2003    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    15.00
02         Lopez Castillo Leticia -sin Dni-        3 /7 /2003    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    17.09
03         Duarte Garcia Lidia Yanina              27/07/2002    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    18.46
04         Rivarola Pacua Milagros Angela          10/07/2003    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    19.08
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 15/9/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Alvarez Arias Maria Soledad             23/07/2003    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    3.60
02         Ortega Cuevas Jazmin Araceli-sin Dn     24/10/2003    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    3.52
03         SOlis Duarte Angela Micaela             2 /10/2002    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    3.50
04         Franco Villalba Camila Janet            21/6 /2001    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    3.42
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05         Lopez Castillo Leticia -sin Dni-        3 /7 /2003    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    3.26
06         AGuero Meza Yesica Larissa              24/4 /2001    B.CABALLERO  CORDI   FPA    3.14
07         Duarte Garcia Lidia Yanina              27/07/2002    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    2.94
08         Rivarola Pacua Milagros Angela          10/07/2003    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    2.43
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 14/9/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Velazquez Laisa-sin Dni-                23/03/2001    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    04.47
 
U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Serie_1   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: +1.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
04         Saldivar Ojeda Facundo Alberto          12/04/2004    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    11.20
09         Gavilan Limprich Moises Hernando        09/02/2004    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    11.90
17         Ferreira Paredes Andres                 30/09/2005    B.CABALLERO  CORDI   FPA    12.97
18         Ortega Aguero Hernan Ariel              20/04/2006    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    13.07
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Serie_2   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: +2.6 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
03         Nuñez Zorrilla Juan Arturo              1 /3 /2004    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    10.82
14         Valdez Hector Benjamin                  18/2 /2006    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    12.58
20         Riquelme Saucedo Jose Eduardo           08/08/2005    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    13.23
22         Acosta Gamarra Jesus Alberto            29/4 /2006    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    13.64
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Serie_3   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: +1.9 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
06         Paredes Lezcano Jorge Luis              29/02/2004    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    11.77
07         Cañete Benitez Eduardo                  19/5 /2004    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    11.78
08         Lopez Gimenez Marcos Ismael             9 /3 /2004    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    11.80
11         Ramos Gonzalez John Sebastian           10/09/2004    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    12.34
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Serie_4   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: -0.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Riquelme Gonzalez Wualter David         16/5 /2004    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    10.68
05         GAleano Jara Juan Gabriel               20/2 /2004    SANTA MARIA  CORDI   FPA    11.51
13         Cañete Cañete Damian Jose               18/3 /2004    SANTA MARIA  CORDI   FPA    12.57
21         Duarte Martinez Abrahan                 16/6 /2004    SANTA MARIA  CORDI   FPA    13.28
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Serie_5   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: -0.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
02         Rojas Velazquez Jesus Rodrigo           4 /3 /2004    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    10.75
12         Caballero Ivan-sin Dni-                   /  /2005    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    12.36
19         Gomez Gauto Nestor David                15/10/2004    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    13.20
23         Ortiz Gimenez Axel Manuel-sin Dni-      12/08/2004    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    16.66
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Serie_6   Fecha: 14/9/2018   Viento: -2.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Pino Rios Israel                        20/09/2004    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    12.13
02         Fernandez Arevalos Junior Ivan          07/02/2005    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    12.69
03         Franco Julio Cesar-sin Dni-             6 /4 /2005    SANTA MARIA  CORDI   FPA    12.93
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 15/9/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rojas Velazquez Jesus Rodrigo           4 /3 /2004    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    5.38
02         Saldivar Ojeda Facundo Alberto          12/04/2004    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    5.04
03         Nuñez Zorrilla Juan Arturo              1 /3 /2004    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    4.98
04         Zarate Velazquez Jose Mauricio          09/03/2005    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    4.42
05         Lopez Gimenez Marcos Ismael             9 /3 /2004    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    4.34
06         Ortiz Gimenez Axel Manuel-sin Dni-      12/08/2004    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    4.33
07         Paredes Lezcano Jorge Luis              29/02/2004    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    4.30
08         Zarate Lopez Oscar Ivan                 29/12/2004    CVICTBERNAL  CORDI   FPA    4.29
09         Cañete Benitez Eduardo                  19/5 /2004    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    4.08
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10         Gavilan Limprich Moises Hernando        09/02/2004    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    4.04
11         Riquelme Gonzalez Wualter David         16/5 /2004    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    4.01
12         Centurion Pereira Lauro Erico           26/04/2005    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    3.95
13         Cañete Cañete Damian Jose               18/3 /2004    SANTA MARIA  CORDI   FPA    3.94
14         Franco Julio Cesar-sin Dni-             6 /4 /2005    SANTA MARIA  CORDI   FPA    3.90
15         Ramos Gonzalez John Sebastian           10/09/2004    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    3.89
16         Duarte Martinez Abrahan                 16/6 /2004    SANTA MARIA  CORDI   FPA    3.80
17         Portillo Leite Derlis Manuel            11/6 /2005    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    3.72
18         Ledezma Leiva Edilson Joel              23/05/2005    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    3.62
19         GAleano Jara Juan Gabriel               20/2 /2004    SANTA MARIA  CORDI   FPA    3.54
20         Gonzalez Ferreira Gustavo Adrian        1 /11/2004    B.CABALLERO  CORDI   FPA    3.52
21         Riquelme Saucedo Jose Eduardo           08/08/2005    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    3.42
22         Pereira Rotela Nahuel Luis              30/12/2004    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    3.30
23         Villasanti Ruiz Diego Aristides         15/05/2005    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    3.23
24         Valdez Hector Benjamin                  18/2 /2006    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    3.19
25         Benitez Pereira Joselo                  08/12/2004    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    3.06
26         Delgado Britez Tiago Jesus              18/07/2005    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    2.42
99         Rivas Vera  Luis Angel                  6 /3 /2004    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA                NM
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 15/9/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rivas Vera  Luis Angel                  6 /3 /2004    COL.MCALOPEZ CORDI   FPA    07.67
01         Ojeda Alegre Hernan Rodrigo             06/05/2004    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    07.67
02         Ramirez Alvarez Ariel Sebastian         26/06/2004    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    07.05
03         Delgado Britez Tiago Jesus              18/07/2005    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    06.58
 
4.000 Kgs
 
U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 15/9/2018   Viento: -0.5 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Godoy Gonzalez Maria Angela             29/4 /2004    DEMETRIO.A   CORDI   FPA    12.13
02         Perez Melgarejo Luz Marcela             25/03/2004    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    12.79
03         Azuaga Cañete Romina                    15/2 /2004    SANTA MARIA  CORDI   FPA    13.30
04         Ferreira Meza Yanina Fiorela            18/10/2004    B.CABALLERO  CORDI   FPA    13.34
05         Arguello Flecha Erika Yohana            4 /06/2005    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    13.64
06         Pereira Limprich Luana Mariel           21/03/2004    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    13.81
07         Caceres Lopez Liz Mabel                 21/8 /2005    D.ESCURRA    CORDI   FPA    14.04
08         Ferreira Benitez Melina Grisel          18/05/2004    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    15.30
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 15/9/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Perez Melgarejo Luz Marcela             25/03/2004    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    3.68
02         Azuaga Cañete Romina                    15/2 /2004    SANTA MARIA  CORDI   FPA    3.50
03         Arguello Flecha Erika Johana-sin Dn     4 /6 /2005    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    3.34
04         Godoy Gonzalez Maria Angela             29/4 /2004    DEMETRIO.A   CORDI   FPA    3.32
05         Ferreira Benitez Melina Grisel          18/05/2004    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    3.13
06         Vera Jimenez Milagros Soledad           27/06/2005    NVA COLOMB   CORDI   FPA    3.06
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 15/9/2018
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ferreira Maria Jose                     10/03/2006    ESC.PATRIA   CORDI   FPA    03.76
 
3.000 Kgs
 
 
 
Total De Participantes:
 
M:  104
 
F:  39
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